

Levy County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Item Summary Form

1. Name:Stacey Hectus2. Organization/Title/Telephone:Planning & Zoning/Director/352-486-52033. Meeting Date:Tuesday, June 20, 2023

4. Requested Motion/Action:

Requesting the Levy County Board of County Commissioners' approval of Resolution No. 2023-30; A Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Levy County, Florida, Amending the Final Budget for the Fiscal Year 2022-2023, in the amount of \$2,000 dollars.

5.	Agenda Presentation:	Yes 🛛	No 🗆	N/A 🗆
6.	Time Requested:	2 minutes		
7.	Is this Item Budgeted (If Applicable):	Yes 🗆	No 🗆	N/A □
8.	If no, State Action Required:			
	a. Budget Action:			
	b. Financial Impact Summary Statement:			
	c. Detailed Analysis Attached			

d. Budget Officer Approval:

If approved enter date: Click or tap to enter a date.

9. Background: Resolution No. 2023-30; \$2,000 is transferred from the General Fund (Fund No. 301) Fees – P&Z in order to increase the specified expenditures in that Fund for the purpose of covering the costs of mailed notice for a special exception, as set forth in the budget amendment form attached to and made a part of this Resolution

10. Recommended Approval

a.	Department Director:	Yes 🛛	No 🗆	N/A □
b.	County Attorney:	Yes 🛛	No 🗆	N/A 🗆
c.	County Coordinator:	Yes 🗆	No 🗆	N/A □
d.	Other:	Yes 🗆	No 🗆	N/A □